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Title: Ciaccona for the Emperor [Version in A for Piano solo
after the original for Violin and B.C.]

Composer: Schmelzer, Johann Heinrich
Arranger: Zencovich, Antonio
Copyright: Copyright © Antonio Zencovich
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Comment: It is the almost famous Ciaccona in A Major of Johann

Heinrich Schmelzer, which for philological reasons we
lowered of a semitone. Though much appreciated by
Baroque music lovers (not yet with the general public),
the news found in the texts of music history, a decade
after its discovery, is still scarce. What we have
mentioned in the titles about origin and dating results
from the site of a German publisher, and as such
should be confirmed by ... (more online)

Antonio Zencovich on free-scores.com

This work is not Public Domain. You must
contact the artist for any use outside the
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espressivo

ma sentito

un poco calando

diminuendo

28

36

19

più piano le ripetizioni per tutto il brano

10

crescendoPiano

Johann Heinrich Schmelzer (1623-1680), 1669, after a manuscript in Vienna
coming  from the Emperor Charles I's Bedroom Library (Arr.An&An)

Ciaccona for the Emperor
Version in A flat M. for Piano solo after the original in A M. for Violin and B.C.
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calmo

crescendo

crecendo

61

68

2

54

50

Johann Heinrich Schmelzer (1623-1680), 1669, after a manuscript in Vienna
coming  from the Emperor Charles I's Bedroom Library (Arr.An&An)

43

http://www.free-scores.com


6




p

mp

mp

mp

p

p

mfmp

pmp










































 














 






    





































   


























 


 













 


  








  






    

  

 
  

 




  











   
 

   


   


              

 
 




 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

3

diminuendo

2017 Antonio Zencovich (antonio.zencovich@libero.it)

sfumando

95

103

191

1
1

sommesso

84

76

http://www.free-scores.com

